American Society of Mammalogists

ROBERT S. SIKES, President Department of Biology University of Arkansas Little Rock Little Rock, AR 72204 (501) 569-3516 Email: rssikes@ualr.edu

DOUGLAS A. KELT, President-Elect Department of Wildlife, Fish, & Conservation Biology University of California Davis, CA 95616 (530) 754-9481 Email: dakelt@ucdavis.edu

FELISA A. SMITH, Vice-President Department of Biology University of New Mexico Albuquerque, NM 87131 (505) 277-6725 Email: fasmith@unm.edu

23 February 2017



HAYLEY C. LANIER, Recording Secretary Department of Zoology and Physiology University of Wyoming – Casper Casper, WY 82601 (307) 268-2075 Email: hlanier@uwyo.edu

MATTHEW E. HOPTON, Secretary-Treasurer U. S. Environmental Protection Agency Office of Research and Development 26 W. Martin Luther King Dr., MS 443 Cincinnati, OH 45268 (513) 569-7718 Email: matt.hopton.asm@gmail.com

PAUL T. STAPP, Publications Director Department of Biological Sciences California State University, Fullerton Fullerton, CA 92831 (657) 278-2849 Email: pstapp@fullerton.edu

To whom it may concern:

The American Society of Mammalogists is a not for profit organization incorporated in Topeka, KS with a mission to advance the field of mammalogy through research, education and conservation. As part of the mission of the American Society of Mammalogists, small grants are awarded to support students, postdoctoral scholars, and early career investigators engaged in research on mammals.

The Board of Directors of the American Society of Mammalogists have discussed "eligible charges" for the financial support provided by the Society and it is the Society's intention that the entire award be used to advance mammalian research. Thus, the American Society of Mammalogists does not view Facilities & Administration charges ("indirect" or "overhead") as an eligible charge against these awards.

Please let me know if you need additional information.

Best regards,

Matthew E. Hopton, PhD Secretary-Treasurer American Society of Mammalogists